

## TOWN OF HOPKINTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE

## SIGNS ON TOWN OWNED PROPERTY

POLICY NO. 4

We the undersigned do hereby make known to the inhabitants of the Town of Hopkinton in the County of Merrimack that the following decision was voted on and unanimously approved for incorporation as a Town Policy at the June 25, 1986 meeting of the Board of Selectmen.

Temporary signs advertising events of community interests sponsored by civic groups or organizations and charitable organizations shall require prior approval for placement on Town owned property by the Board of Selectmen. All signs must conform to the Town of Hopkinton's Zoning Regulations. Private signs are not allowed on Town owned property.

Originally Adopted by the Board of Selectmen: 6/25/1986 Recodified by Board of Selectmen: 5/13/1992

Toni Gray, Chairman John Prewitt Virginia Blanchard